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FAIRWAY COMMUNITY CENTER 
330 Fairway Drive, Tahoe City, CA 96145 

FACILITY FEE SCHEDULE 
 
Group   1: MERIT GROUPS - Recreation programs, quasi-recreation groups, i.e. Boy Scouts, Girl 

Scouts, youth groups, etc. 
Group   2: GOVERNMENT OR NON-PROFIT GROUPS - Public Non-Profit groups and 

organizations, i.e. clubs and associations which are determined to be for the general 
welfare of the community; cultured arts activities that have a prime objective of civic or 
recreational nature. 

Group   3: PRIVATE - Weddings, receptions, private parties, business groups, functions for profit, 
also non-profit group sponsored private parties. 

 

 Events that include alcohol may reflect a higher deposit 
 

 FEES PER HOUR 

ROOM MAX. 
OCC. 

MIN/MAX 
REFUNDABLE 

DEPOSIT 

RESIDENT* NON-RESIDENT 
Group 

1 
Group 

2 
Group 

3 
Group 

1 
Group 

2 
Group 

3 
Lakeview Room 91 $500 $16 $40 $91 $21 $54 $122 
Lakeview Room w/ 
***Kitchen 

 
103 

$500 $38 $92 $176 $50 $123 $240 

Tessie Room 91 $500 $17 $50 $115 $23 $69 $155 
***Kitchen (alone) 12 $500 $23 $54 $88 $30 $71 $118 
**Entire Building 285 $500 $52 $204 $274 $73 $245 $382 
* A Resident is defined as a customer of the Tahoe City PUD. Residents receive a discount because a portion of 
their property tax is used for Parks and Recreation services.  

**For community special events only - Fees listed for entire building rental are minimum fees.  Additional fees and 
conditions for use may apply depending on the nature of the event. Requires Director approval. 
*** Food handler/preparer card needed for kitchen rental. 
 
Smoking is not permitted anywhere in the building. 
 

 ------------------------- MINIMUM OF TWO (2) HOUR RENTAL REQUIRED --------------------------  
 

OPTIONAL SERVICES AVAILABLE 
 

Setup/Take-down of tables and chairs (diagram required) $60 - per rental 
Cleanup $80 - first two hours 
(After 2 hours additional time will be charged at $40 per hour and held from the deposit) 
 
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: 
Entire Building 3726 sq. ft. – Total Capacity – 223 - Owned and operated by TCPUD 
Lakeview Room 1318 sq. ft. – Total Capacity – 91.     
Tessie Room 1537 sq. ft.   
Kitchen 319 sq. ft. and restrooms 
Seven 8’x30” rectangular tables (located in rack on kitchen wall) 
Wifi access is available upon request  
Parking Spots:  24 


